Catalog: PUB 07VALVE
connects fluid power to industrial automation TM
TM
STC
Valves & Pneumatic Components
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P

s
Table of Contents
STC Solenoid Valve Numbering System……………………………………….…..…..C2
Solenoid Valve List Price…………………………………………………….……...…...C3
Coil List Price…………………………………………………………….…………...…...C3
Air Pilot Valve List Price………………………………….……………………….……...C4
Integrated Aluminum Base Mounted Manifolds…………………….…………….…...C4
Solenoid Valve and Air Pilot Valve Specifications…….…………………..………..  ..C4
Solenoid and Air Pilot Valves, and Manifolds Dimensions..…..…………………..….C5-8
Tel: 650-938 8833; Website: StcValve.com
Ordering Part No. =
(eg. 4V110-06-1-D)
STC Solenoid Valve Numbering System
Model Valve Size  Solenoid/Position Port Size (NPT)  Voltage Elec. Terminal
3A = 3 way air pilot valve 1 = 0.67 Cv 10 = 1 solenoid 2 position
05 = 10-32
06 = 1/8
Blank = Standard 1 = 12 VDC D = DIN
3V = 3 way solenoid valve  2 = 0.89 Cv 20 = 2 solenoid 2 position 08 = 1/4 B = Namur Mounting/
Actuator Mounting 2 = 24 VDC G = Grommet
4A = 4 way air pilot  valve  3 = 1.68 Cv 30 = 2 solenoid 3 position 10 = 3/8  2A = 24 VAC E = Explosion
Proof
4V = 4 way solenoid valve  4 = 2.78 Cv  15 = 1/2  3 = 110 VAC
     4 = 220VAC
4V 1 D 1 10 06
STC Valve Manifold Numbering System*
        Model No. of Stations Blank Plate
3V100M = Manifold for 3V100 series valves 2 B = Blank plate
3V200M = Manifold for 3V200 series valves 4 G = Gasket and mounting
hardware
3V300M = Manifold for 3V300 series valves 6
3V400M = Manifold for 3V400 series valves 8
4V100M = Manifold for 4V100 series valves 16
4V200M = Manifold for 4V200 series valves
4V300M = Manifold for 4V300 series valves
4V400M = Manifold for 4V400 series valves * gasket and mounting hardware included
4V100M Ordering Part No. =
eg. 4V100M-2
2 B or
TM
C 2
S
ol
en
oi
d
&
 A
ir
P
ilo
t V
al
ve
s
STC Solenoid Valve List Price
Tel: 650-938 8833; Website: StcValve.com
 Part No. Price Voltage Options Electrical
Connection Options
Power
Consumption Specifications
100C $7.92
Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A=24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
D = DIN (with LED
indicator, conduit termi-
nal)
2.5 W
Insulation: F Class IP65;
Duty Cycle: 100% ED;
CE Certification
200C $7.92 3W
100C $7.13
G = Grommet (12” Lead
Wire)
2.5 W
200C $7.13 3 W
To connect DIN coil:
1. Remove the Philip screw from the plastic housing and
unplug it from the DIN coil.
2. From the screw opening, use the screw to push the terminal
block out of the plastic housing.
3. Note the 1, 2 and ground markings on underside of DIN
enclosure.
4. For DC DIN Coil, Connect 1 to Positive, 2 to Negative.
5. For AC DIN Coil, connect 1 to HOT wire, 2 to Neutral
wire, and if required connect ground to ground wire.
To connect Grommet coil:
1.  For DC Coil, connect one of the two wires to Positive, and
the other wire to Negative.
2. For AC Coil, connect one of the two wires to HOT wire,
To Order, Please Specify: 1. Model No. 2. Voltage 3. Electrical Entry Options

Tel: 650-938 8833; Website: StcValve.com
TM
STC Process Valve Numbering System
COILS MODEL VOLTAGE
Coil for 2W & 2S 025 TO 250 series valves 2W200C  1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24 VDC
2A = 24 VAC
3 = 110 VAC
4 = 220VAC
Coil for 2W & 2S 350 TO 500 series valves 2W300C
Coil for 2WO & 2SO 160 TO 500 series valves 2WOC
Coil for 2P & 2V Series Valves 200C
2W200C 1 Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W200C-1
Ordering Part No. =
eg. V1-1/4
MANUAL BALL VALVES   MODEL PORT SIZE (NPT) Mounting
Reduced port 316 SS ball valve (1 Piece) V1 1/4
Full port 316 SS ball valve (2 Piece) V2 3/8
Full port 316 SS ball valve (3 Piece) V3 1/2
Full port 316 SS ball valve (3 Piece, Tri-Clamp) V3C 3/4
Full port brass ball valve (2 Piece) T101L 1
Reduced port chrome plated brass ball valve (FXF port) T400 1 1/4
Reduced port chrome plated brass ball valve (FXM port) T400FM 1 1/2
316 SS Needle valve VNO1 2
VALVE ACTUATORS MODEL Actuator Bore Size (mm) Rotation Action
ROTARY PNEUMATIC VALVE ACTUATORS KT
45
90
180
S=Single Acting
(Spring Return)
D=Double Acting (Air
Return
63
83
105
140
160
210
280
Blank = No mounting
Option
A=Actuator Mount
P= Panel Mount
V1 1/4
NC (Normally Closed)
NO (Normally Open) Model BODY SIZE  PORT SIZE (NPT) VOLTAGE ELEC. CONNECTION
NC Brass High Pressure 2L  025  1/8
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24 VDC
2A = 24 VAC
3 = 110 VAC
4 = 220VAC
1/4
NC Anodized Aluminum 2V 040 3/8
NC 304 Stainless Steel 2S 160  3/8
NO 304 Stainless Steel 2SO 1/2
NC Brass 2W 200 3/4
NC Brass VX 350 1 1/4
NC Anodized Aluminum VXF 400 1 1/2
AIR PILOT  VALVES  500 2
NC Brass  QW
NO Brass Air Pilot  QWO
BLANK = Standard DIN Con-
nection (with Conduit Terminal )
G = Grommet Terminal
(Options for 2P and 2V series
valves)
NC Engineered Plastic 2P
NO Brass 2WO 250 1
Ordering Part No. =
eg. 2W025-1/4-1-G

ve
s
STC Manual Air Valve Numbering System
 Model # Way & # Position  PORT SIZE
(NPT) Options
Manual Air Valves MOV 3 Way 2 Position   Blank =1/8 Blank = Plunger (Non-Detented), E = Palm Button (Detented),
PB=Palm Button (Non-Detendted), PPL = Push Button (Non-Detented),
R = Roller Lever (Non-Detented), TB = Knob Switch (Detented),  Manual Air Valves MSV 96322 = 3 Way 2 Position
86522 = 4 Way  2 Position
Blank =1/4
Hand Lever Valves TSV
M = DETENTED
S = NON-DETENTED (Spring Return)
Hand Lever Valves 4H
230C = 4 Way 3 Position  (Closed Center)
230E  = 4 Way 3 Position  (Exhaust Center)
230P = 4 Way 3 Position  (Pressure Center)
3R 210 = 3 Way 2 Position
4R 210 = 4 Way 2 Position
Hand Handle Valves HV 400 = 4 Way 3 Position
410 = 4 Way  2 Position Blank = Detented
Foot Operated Valves
FV
220= 2 Way 2 Position
320= 3 Way 2 Position
420= 4 Way 2 Position
Blank = Non-Detented
4F 210= 4 Way 2 Position Blank = Non-Detented, L = Detented (with lock), G = Guard
Pull/Push Valves
Ordering Part No.
=
230C S 4H
Table of Contents
STC Manual Air Valves……………...…………...…..…………..………..………….………..E3
STC Manual Air Valve Dimensions…………………..………….....………..………...….…..E4-8
TM
Manual Air Valves
1/4" NPT
4 Way 5 Port
2 Position
Air Valves
Model